OIl1

outdoor living

8'x10' Metal Patio Gazebo
ASSEMBLY MANUAL

KKK
3RS
RS2

o
0.: SN

X
[0
(AR
oS e%e! X o
RRES O S sooss I
BHKK QIREIEKL 25357
DeSodted DeSoteledod Setetetete! %Y
LIS PIKRKEK 25
KL OSRIIRIERIEL 2%
I 00020 2050202 %% 4
KRS : CREKKLLIRIKELIEL
LRI, ST IRRRREKKIRKKKEK,
ORI R STIEIIIRRILIELIKE
RIS RIIRGEKILL
AR IGREEK
o020t 000005009 20 %0 220 % 2o e e Se %ot e S eteTese:
o Sotetete oot detoZetetototote tetetetetetete o2 tete et}
ROEOIEIIRILIILEIARIKEIIKLS, o
a0t 000 e 20202 0% 2etete et te et tetotode! uletetoletetede 25
0020200 %000 0% Y et tetetotetetetoto e toted Sededoteded 2
B ARSILIIIELIELIERILLIKLE
oo t0 202020202037 220 %20 %0t 2o tete et teteted Soetetototete! o
BRI R XX
O % 005 000 s Sa % o ta O e Lo % Lot U 0o 0t 00 e % La o oot totetototet
0O,
et oo t0t0 200t e e tetete tetetotetetotete tete o tetetete ! 2, ool
et et etetet ot tetotetototetototedod Sotedetedotels! bodete;
GRRIELIIELIELKLIIKIRLIRRL e 53509
10502000 0% %200 %0 %t e tetete 0 e et 0t el tetetele! 2 %
oot oo tetotetotootototetoetotototote Wletetototetote e seteteteseted
KRS RIIIERIERIKLIKILLIK
0020 02020202020 %0 20 0% 2 te 2o et 0%e! oot tetetetetetetetetotetetetote tetetetototed
KRR IIRIKRIKRIKELIKRIERY
oo e tetetetetetotetetetetetetetetototet toteletototetotetotoetetotetetetetoetototete SRR
0020202002020 20 05020202020 %0 % 2020 % (o200 %0 %% 200 %0 % T e Ko %t tetetetodetetete el RLKS
R RRIILBLLIRIILRILLIRIILRIILLAILLR {RRRRLRS
0 RIS LI
D00 et S et e et et Lo et et o0 %o tetete tetete et totetetetetotetetetetotetotely ZodeSotote%0leSe %%
oS e 0o et 00t 0t 20 %0t et tetetet Soteletetotetetototototetotetetetoteteoteetotele Sodeetoteditetets!
KR EIDISIRELIRIERILILIEIKN RSSKKIIKEL
B0 IRIIIIKIRIIKIRIIIKL) oSeSeteetelete!
OO e e 0% et L e % P e % Lok S0 %o %o 20t Lo tete tetetete e totetetetototedetetotel ORI,
20200200020t te %0t et e tetotetete 0% o %eteetototetetetotetetetetetetetotodetotedetotete oetotetetelete!
0% e et teto 20 %0 2o o2 2o %ot Lot tete o fetetotetete e totetetetetetetetotetetetetetetetel oSeletetelelode
o et e et e e te et tetete e tetod Sedotetodetototetotesototetotoetotetototetotedels’ Sodetetotedide
LR IR R RRRIRIERIIIIRRKIERAS] KRB
00 0e s 020 0020t te % 2ete 2 2ot 2o te % 2o % S e e totetototete et te e totetetetetetetetetotet) Podoteleded
0o S0tet0t0 20 0 %0020t 0 %0 de et 20 %0 %% eteSetetotetetetotetetoto e totetotetetotetetoted S
0000 020202020 0% 20 202020 20202026 %% 20 %6 % %0 20%e %t t0 e %0 %t 0 ket ted0 e todete e %! S
oo S0t 0t 20 te %0 20t 2o %ot tetete P o tetetetetotete tototetetetototetotole e tetetete! fodede!
R IRELIRILIIKLILILK o20%Y
KRR IR IIILRILLRAILLRN] KX
RIS g
Bt 0% % 00% % 2o %o 2ot e O 2o te %ot S e tetetotetetotetetetet 4
0% Sete e tetetotetetototetetetetetetetetetotedels
RS0 % te¥ote etetetetotetoteteteteteteted
IR 2% %% 2o edeteto e %o %ot 2e %0 %%
aectedsieset

MODEL#:LGMF1731

Missing part? Damaged? Contact us via email at

service@domioutdoorliving.com

www.domioutdoorliving.com

© Copyright 2023-2025 domioutdoorliving LLC. All Rights Reserved.




Pre-assembly

1.Two or more people are required
for assembly.

2.You will need one or more
stepladders.

4. You may need a safety hat.

@Q 3. Wearing protective gloves is
\ \/? recommended.

5.Please use a Phillips screw driver. 6.For ease of construction, you
may need a drill.

\

8.Do not fully tighten screws prior
to complete assembly.

r—
ﬁﬁ' 7.You may need a safety goggle.
\

Warning & Attention

-Try to assemble this product on the flat ground, otherwise it is difficult to
carry out;

-1t would be much easier to assemble the product with three or more
people;

-After assembly, please check whether all screws are tightened, to prevent
parts from falling apart.

A Use bolts to secure the frame to the ground to against the strong wind.

IMPORTANT: A gaze may entail to purchase a municipal permit or be
subject to specific building codes. It is the consumer’s responsibility to
inform themselves of any restrictions.



@WW( x12

If the deck is hard wood and the
depth of it is over 3 inch, you can use
5/16 in. x4 in. Structural Wood

Screw to mount the gazebo.




4 inches

1/4 inch

S

|

I g E x12

If the ground is concreted and the depth
of it is over 3 inch, you can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the gazebo

3

° °
o go

Or you can make a concrete footing
for gazebo, 15x15%x15 inches is
recommended.use expansion bolts to mount
the pergola like @ shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not
recommended




7.877(200mm) 3.94”7(100mm)

A

(Wwwpo0/2)..£901

/ | =7
\‘
@ w
\J o
3 N
N —
8 RN
3 S
3 3
- 3
»
©
£
7.87”(200mm) ~ S
— fo'e) 3
(NEE Az
(BN A
TJ o B
= 3.94”(100mm)
B 82.68"(2100mm)

86.61"7(2200mm)

A

!

!

(Wwoo8ge).¥2 0Ll




93.7”(2380mm)

€Ll

(WwwEgeZ)..C

108.24"(2749.3mm)

79.09”(2008.9mm)

76.66"(1947.2mm)
.c‘o \L
(o]
&
>
o
3
3
= |o =
o oo
2 N
w W
NS
~ (@) ]
o o
o o
3 3
3 3
108.24"(2749.3mm)

79.09”(2008.9mm)

—~—

(Ww0012)..89°C8

/ V/
1/, 7/ )
Y= /// /// // //
X S )
7 44/
=\ “\ —4
NG
wwo012)..89°2
ww 'y vl
ww

(wwoo

1).v6°¢
3
3




Pole

Beam

P e —

Y

Corner Roof Tube

[E2) 4x Middle Roof Tube

Solidifying Bar

@ 4x Solidifying Bar

Au A 3>

Au 3

@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
(J) 2x Finishing Bar (J1) 2x Finishing Bar
@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar
@ 2x Finishing Bar @ 2x Finishing Bar




(L1) 2x Roof Panel ||(L2) 2x Roof Panel
@ 2x Roof Panel @ 2X Roof Panel
M3) 2x Roof Panel 2x Roof Panel
M5) 2x Roof Panel |(M6) 2x Roof Panel
(N1 2x Roof Panel |(N2) 2x Roof Panel
@ 2X H]Roof Panel 2X Roof Panel
2X Roof Panel ||P2) 2X Roof Panel
2X Roof Panel 2X Roof Panel




=

2X Roof Panel 2X Roof Panel
@ 2X Plastic Bar @ 4X Plastic Bar
=/ e+

Corner

Solidifying Bar

Cover

Cover

N Z\\
Joint Corner
X Cover X Cover




‘ <3
\{ § @ﬂ
Finishing Finishing
@ 4X End @ 12X End @ 4x Curtain @ 4x Netting
Sea7 S/ mr = @@ Naa— &/
Small Plastic Plastic Plastic
1X Mesh @44X Clips @ 2X Clips @ 2X Clips
m/ S4 &&\KK&
~a sSss ST6.3x15
Plastic Plastic
6X  Clips @ 6X  Clips @ 1X Wrench @ZOX
A& 0= ()
@ 24x @ 32x @ 72x @ 8x
) 6) o 6) o ) —mm
M6x16 M6x25 M6x28 M6x50

(8)188x

(10) 48x




POST ASSEMBLY:

> B1
B1 OO > . §
¥ 6
8 . :
@ i 2X
(A)
(1) Attach 2 Part #B1 to Part #A
= St with 4 Bolts #8.
@ 1x
P
M6x16

(8)28x

(2) Attach Part #B to Part #A

with 3 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 Part #A.




M6x16

BEAM ASSEMBLY:

(1) Insert Part #C2 into Part#D

# i #
and secure with 3 Bolts #8. Part #C2 into Part #D1 and

secure with 3 Bolts #8.

@ (2)Insert the other side of

(4)Insert Part #X into the beam (3)Connect Part #D and Part #D1
and secure with 1 Bolt #8. through Part #C2.

(5)Secure the bottom of Part #X and Part
#D1/D with 3 Bolts #8.

(6)Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other beams.




TRACK ASSEMBLY:
\ (1)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #T & T1 (each slot

@ 2X should slide 5 plastic hooks).

2N
I
\
&
Y
S N\
N\
&

7 (2)Repeat the above procedures for another track #T
&T1.




TRACK ASSEMBLY:

.| (1)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #T2 & T3
"| (each slot should slide 6 plastic hooks).

S

(2)Repeat the above procedures for another
8 track #T2 & T3.




(1)Use 6 Bolts #8 to fix the track T & T1 to the beam C.

(2)Repeat the above procedures for another beam.

AN

@ZX

\\ ;

S4

®1x

M6x16

(8)12x

P




(1)Use 6 Bolts #8 to fix the track T2 & T3 to the beam

D&D1.

(2)Repeat the above procedures for another beam.

M84
@ 1x

P

M6x16

(8)12x

10




11

(1)Connect Beam #C & D to Pole #A with 8 Bolts
#4.(From Outside).

(2)Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other
3 corners.

Please don’t tighten all bolts.




S4
M/ (1)Connect Beam #C & D to Pole #A with 4 Bolts #8(From

Inside).
or

)
M6x16 i |

(8) 16x

(R

B1

{
> @

dd»

(2)Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3

1 2 corners.
Please don’t tighten all bolts.




()

@ 32x

13

(1)Affix Part #R and Part #R1 to the frame with 8 Bolts #8.

2x 2x

&b

(2)Repeat the above procedures for the other 3 corners.
Tighten all the bolts.




i

ST5x16

(3)16x

14

(
(
(
(
(

1) Cover the corner with Part #X1.
2) Secure with 2 Self-tapping Screws #3.
from top to bottom)

3) Secure with 2 Self-tapping Screws #3.
from bottom to top)

&

(4) Repeat the above procedures for the other 3 corners.




[/84
@ 1x

6
M6x16

4x

15

(1) Attach Part #U to Part #E with Bolt #8.

(2) Repeat the above procedures for the other 3
corner roof bars.




16

Please have a freestanding ladder ready at the center of the
gazebo

(1)Place 4 Part #E on the 4 corners of Part #S.
Secure with 8 Bolts #8 (from bottom to top).

ATTENTION: You can also finish this

step on the ground and then lift 4 E
corner roof bars and inside roof

connector to the top @ =
together.(Need 2 people and 2

ladders) o 5 \

Outside View

C
D1
D

8 )2x
E
]

1
A
<«

(2)Place 4 Part #E on 4 Part #A; Secure with 8 Bolts #8.




G)m
M6x10

@4x

17

(1) Attach Part #U1 to Part #E2 with Bolt #7.
(2) Repeat the above procedures for the other 3 roof bars.




m/84
@ 1x

6] mm
M6x16

6x

18

E2
\
E2 N
\
(1) Place Part #E2 on Part #S. 8
Secure with Bolt #8 (from bottom to top).
S
E E2 E

(2) Connect Part #E2 and the Assembled Beam(D&D1) with part #U1.
Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ﬂ/ sS4 (1)Place Part #E2 on part #S. Secure with Bolt #8(from
bottom to top)
OF

P
M6x16

6x

(2)Connect Part #E2 and Beam C with part #U1.Secure with
19 2 Bolts #8.
(3)Repeat the above procedures for the opposite side.




()m
M6x10

®2x

P
M6x16

4x

(1) Insert Part #U3 into Part #G.

(2) Attach Part #G to the Part #E2
with 1 Bolt #7 and 2 Blots #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

e e ®

‘ o m\@\@ o ‘

: I )

20




P
M6x16

4x

(1) Insert Part #U3 into 2 Part #F.
(2) Attach 2 Part #F to Part #E2 with 1 Bolt #7 and 2 Blots #8.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

e ey ®

‘ o 0\@\@ o ‘

: I )

21




22

(2) Secure with 2 Bolts #8.

(3) Secure them to Part #E with Bolt #8.

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 sides.




23

Insert the Plastic Bar into the Small Mesh.

//}LLLLLL
AL LLLLLLL
Yy
Sy

[
[

rrrrrrrrrrrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrir

Insert




\/\/\/\/\/
-
\/\/

\/\/\/\/\/
jvg
j"3

S1

VAN

Place the Outside Roof Cover #S1 on the inside Roof
Connector #S, align the holes and use 3 Hooks #S2

to secure the Small Mesh #Y2 to the inside Roof

Connector (From Bottom to Top).

@1x

@SX

24




[/84
@ 1x

"

ST6.3x15

@ZX

Om)

M6
@ 4x

G))m
M6x16

4x

25

Use Screw #2 to assemble the plastic bar #Q (in the
small mesh #Y2)and finishing bar #J to the middle
roof tube #E2.

Please do not pull plastic bar out when installing
it with finishing bar .




ST6.3x15

@ZX

Om
M6

@SX

G)m
M6x16

8x

26

Use Screw #2 to assemble the plastic bar #Q1 (in the
small mesh #Y2)and finishing bar #J1 to the middle
roof tube #EZ2.

J1

Please do not pull plastic bar out when installing
it with finishing bar .




AR Use 4 Screws #2 to secure the small mesh, finishing

= end #X3 and finishing bar to the corner roof tube #E.
%3 4

ST6.3x15
(2) 4 X3
J
J1 J
d>
27 (2)Repeat the above procedures to assemble the
other 3 corners




28

Attach Z/Z1/Z2 by lightly tapping with a screwdriver.

Please install Plastic Clips in strict accordance
with the instructions.




29

Cover Part #Z to Roof Panels.

N

"

Please install Plastic Clips in strict accordance with the instructions.

X2




N

@ZX

s

ST6.3x15

@ZX

30

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.

W
1

NN 6N N

(2) Insert Part #N4 and
Part #N3 into the frame.

(1) Insert Part #N1 and
Part #N2 into the frame.

_ Tl A
~Any /)
\(’.

S~ L

; Ii--t \‘l‘.\.\\.\\ -
\\'///‘::I’/\‘\ . /\\ =

\\\
—

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




ST6.3x15

@ZX

31

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the smaller one.
(1) Insert Part #L1 and Part #L2 into the frame.

4

(2) Attach Part #H to Part #E2,
securing with Screw #2.

(3) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.




™ (1)Place Part #H and Part #H1 on Part #E2;put on Part #X3 and
secure with Self-tapping Screw #2.

P
M6x16

4x

(2)Repeat the above procedures to assemble the
32 other 3 corners.




Cover Part #Z,#7Z3 & #Z4 to Roof Panels.

B A
g ? @%/




g z @%ﬁ

Cover Part #Z,#7Z3 & #Z4 to Roof Panels.

2

P1




A Part #W should be inserted between roof
panels and solidifying bar or beams, then secure
with bolts and nuts.

35




36

(2)Place 1 Part #W between roof panels
and solidifying bars. Then secure with 1
Bolt#12 and 1 Nuts #5.

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel
need to cover the smaller one.

(3)Place 4 Part #W between roof panels and
beams. Then secure with 4 Bolts #10 and 4 Nuts

(4) Repeat the above procedures to assemble #P5 &Part #P6 and the opposite side.







(1) Insert Part #P3 and Part #P4 into the
frame.

(2)Place 2 Part #W between roof panels
and solidifying bar.Then secure with 2
Bolts #12 and 2 Nuts #5.

(3)Place 2 Part #W between roof panels
and Roof Tube #E2.Then secure with 2
Bolts #9.

(4)Place 6 Part #W between roof panels
and beams. Then secure with 6 Bolts #10

and 6 Nuts #5.

(5)Repeat the above procedures to
assemble the opposite side.

37-2




)

M6x28

8x

38

ATTENTION: The bigger roof panel need to cover the
smaller one.

()Insert Part #M1 and Part #M2 into
the frame.

(2)Place 2 Part #W between roof
panels and beams. Then secure with 2
Bolts #10 and 2 Nuts #5.

(3)Repeat the above procedures to assemble #M5 &Part #M6 and the
opposite side.




39-1




(1)Insert Part #M3 and M4 into the frame.

(2)Place 3 Part #W between roof panels
and solidifying bars. Then secure with 2
Bolts #12, 2 Nuts #5 and 1 Bolts #9.

(3)Place 7 Part #W between roof panels
and beams.Then secure with 6 Bolts

#10,6Nuts #5 and 1 Bolts #9.

(4)Repeat the above procedures to
assemble the opposite side.

39-2




40




(1) Place Part #K and Part #K1 on Part #E2;

ST6.3x15

@ZX

(2) Repeat the above procedures to assemble the opposite side.

41




42




43




mE N

R

X 4

0000000000000 9 0% % X
00“0000 RSRRRERRERRLRERRERIREIRERELIGRE 00000000"’00

XK S0XRNIS
L0RIIILRIIILKLIIIILIKIIKK
O e e et teton

00X
0oessotetes

5 S &
GOS0 e e e e e e e tetetet020 3030 0%030%: 03008
QRS R IIRIIIRILRRRKS
KRR,

X
LIRS

“

o200t t0te %0 2ot otetetetetotetotes
R
L IIIIRIIIILLIIIILLKR

%
QKIS
7 RS IERIIRIIEIKIEEK
X S SRRRIIIILRIIIIKL

Veledededs QORIIKES 5
QLHKS ZOGRIIIIEIIKLKKK
B¢ 2202026 2630%6% 0262623626226 %62 %6 24%!

A

3
35
oo
3K
KIS
0
oS
%}

3%
KKK
9598
%%
%
o
%
bl

'
XK

55
b
2L

%
%

X
55
X8
bogs

%
XX

XS
%

938
XS
5
3K
3
3
9%
’Q

X

2

bodes
%
oS
:’0
2%
L
X

9 0.0,
O
%
%%
<5
5

<
o0

IS
5%
%

XS
%
58
0%
‘:
XS
2%
SKS
3RS
RKR
beSotedes
X8
28
%
3%
3RXS

s)ooy g

0%

29%%s
3K
0
RS
3%
b
K

25K
&
2
0oy
oy
oy
%%

ROSeSeSessies

s)ooy g

%
3
35S
35
35
5

::
%S
%S
5

XD
et
ot
S
%
ot
%
%
55

%
DOSSs
SRS
XIS
2RIRCIIBEIKKIS
3 ENIIIILRIINKKKK

1

%
BRRRRRRALLRRRRIRES ILKS
B R R RARIKK

X
%55

<
e3e20202030% oS0 e Setete e oletetetetetote

Y

b0
24K

444444 AR RIS IRRR IR IR IR IRRIRIRIRRIKKR
I IIRIRIIRIIRERIREES

0000002000909 %0 90 %% o
1R ON % 0000000000“000000000000000‘00

2R

O
R
X5

O
XXX KK RKRSKRKKKL
190202020 26220 2050 %6062

S
X2
S8

&
0%
S
O

35

S
IS

%
b0

6 hooks

6 hooks

MNNMNMNNNMNNNMMN,0..0%"0000000000000000000000000000o%%%%%oo%%uoua
IR IIIKIKIIEKLY

LRI,

0 0IIRRIIIIIIIIKRIIILKKS

QSIS

3R RIIILRIIRIIIKKS

BORIIIEHEKEK

0696%00090909.9.9:9:4 b

RIS
0LORRIEIALIKRLE,

Y
o

&
‘:
&
X8
3
&

::
Pods
%
%
%
5%
%
ot
X
et
000
5%
bos
ot
R

stedels

0%

L

‘:

::

%
3K
23S
SR
3RS

O
2
.0

5
8RS
2300t
PeSele!
S
esee!
8%
dodedes
KL
KR
S

<2
<
%

X

AL

K <
9.0.9.90.9.9.9:9.9.0.0.9.9.9:9:9.9.9.9,
RS

e

R

K2

S
%%
%

2K
Setototeleteteetotetetotedodesotede!

% R KK N00000 LR

Hang up Mosquito Netting to Inside Track.

XX
NRRXRRRRRIRRRRRRERERA

Y1

6 hooks

Y1

s}00Y §

6 hooks

syooy g

0%
3
0%
o
X

o

S

%

KIS

X
o
<

QS
%

oS

X
8
%
o
o
5

ooao0tes

44




Hang up Curtains to Outside Track.

Please open your gazebo curtain

30 mph wind,

IS Incoming over

and tie with Strap.

3
35
35
%
%
%
35
&
%
35
&
3

<

S
5%
S
S
Se%s

S8

wheni
009000,
SRS
XX
O
RS
XXX

SRS
R0RRIRII
%
oS
oorstatatetede!
LRKRIRIRKS
KRR
K

RS
3
D%

<
X

9
o%

%
o%%

R
<5

XX
%%

2
DeSodotedelodede!
0202056262626 %26%6%6 %26 %6 % 26 6 %6 %20 %6 %%

R
%08
ks
S

o
%

X
o
XA
bode

XX,
%
58
2
3RXKS
25

K&
o
bote!

0%l

X

3
%
255

bogs
%5
o
e odeoterek

X %%
RBRKK
0K
SIREKKS

deSodede!
RIS
XK

9
O
%

X

%
X
%5

%e%

58
3RS
2K
38

X

355

X >

o
e
Ve

%%
X
R

K&
£
RS

<2

s)ooy g

s)ooy g

6 hooks

6 hooks

6 hooks

s)}00Y §

6 hooks

sjooy g

4x

45




domi

outdoor living

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.
That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and
friendly, easy-to-reach after-sales service. So,if you
have any questions about our product or assembly,

please feel free to contact us. We are here for you.

Support: @

After-sales contact email:

service@domioutdoorliving.com

Business cooperation contact email:

marketing@domioutdoorliving.com

Please have your order ID available if youreach out
for support.
If you have damaged parts or product, please send us

photos for an immediate response.

© Copyright 2023-2025 domi LLC. All Rights Reserved.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54

